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Overall Finish List - Boys

SR High Boys
O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name Team Time Pace Grade  

1 1 90 Mathias Powell Mahomet- Seymour 15:52.40 5:17/M 12  
2 2 14 Austin Ames Charleston 16:26.22 5:29/M 12  
3 3 150 Chris Cherry Taylorville 16:30.08 5:30/M 10  
4 4 128 Carson Fenton Mt. Zion High School 16:46.78 5:35/M 12  
5 5 126 Cade Baker Mt. Zion High School 16:47.71 5:36/M 12  
6 6 20 Josh Hoh Charleston 16:48.86 5:36/M 11  
7 7 130 Max Klebe Mt. Zion High School 16:49.98 5:36/M 11  
8 8 98 Kyle Nofziger Mahomet- Seymour 16:52.29 5:37/M 9  
9 9 129 Zach Fenton Mt. Zion High School 17:21.72 5:47/M 10  

10 10 89 Bryson keeble Mahomet- Seymour 17:34.91 5:51/M 12  
11 11 157 Seth Sloan Taylorville 17:54.36 5:58/M 12  
12 12 24 Finn O'Neal Charleston 18:01.30 6:00/M 12  
13 13 92 David Wilcoski Mahomet- Seymour 18:03.10 6:01/M 11  
14 14 134 Collin Perry Mt. Zion High School 18:07.87 6:02/M 12  
15 15 121 Sam Ferrar Mattoon 18:09.90 6:03/M 9  
16 16 28 Max Schmidt Charleston 18:25.62 6:08/M 12  
17 17 23 Noah Oakley Charleston 18:27.90 6:09/M 11  
18 18 125 Byron Gallardo Mt. Zion High School 18:42.32 6:14/M 9  
19 19 99 Joseph Scheele Mahomet- Seymour 18:51.87 6:17/M 9  
20 20 94 Joe Taylor Mahomet- Seymour 18:58.56 6:19/M 10  
21 21 152 John Heberling Taylorville 19:07.32 6:22/M 11  
22 22 114 John Meyer Mattoon 19:20.25 6:27/M 12  
23 23 91 Peter Slezak Mahomet- Seymour 19:22.00 6:27/M 11  
24 24 42 Andrew Perry Effingham 19:25.58 6:28/M 12  
25 (> 7) 101 Jonah Singer Mahomet- Seymour 19:26.18 6:29/M 9  
26 (> 7) 93 Graven Williams Mahomet- Seymour 19:31.08 6:30/M 11  
27 25 135 Jake Oelfke Mt. Zion High School 19:36.36 6:32/M 9  
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28 26 156 Daniel Sloan Taylorville 19:39.23 6:33/M 9  
29 27 45 Zeel Patel Effingham 19:44.11 6:35/M 11  
30 28 112 Trevor Ames Mattoon 19:46.12 6:35/M 12  
31 29 124 Caleb Dalby Mattoon 19:51.81 6:37/M 9  
32 (> 7) 100 Avery Seaman Mahomet- Seymour 19:53.66 6:38/M 9  
33 (> 7) 132 Wally Kraus Mt. Zion High School 19:57.84 6:39/M 11  
34 30 118 Mackinley Beadles Mattoon 19:59.80 6:40/M 10  
35 31 158 Zack Woodall Taylorville 20:02.26 6:41/M 10  
36 32 43 Clayton Cramsey Effingham 20:08.85 6:43/M 11  
37 33 57 Adam Grunder Lincoln 20:14.46 6:45/M 10  
38 34 27 Mason Reeley Charleston 20:24.95 6:48/M 9  
39 35 154 Evan Morgan Taylorville 20:27.76 6:49/M 9  
40 (> 7) 127 Henry Ellison Mt. Zion High School 20:28.82 6:49/M 11  
41 36 29 Sterling Stowell Charleston 20:31.93 6:50/M 11  
42 37 119 Tristin Grove Mattoon 20:35.56 6:52/M 10  
43 (> 7) 104 Gabe Wisnasky Mahomet- Seymour 20:42.12 6:54/M 9  
44 (> 7) 103 Josh Wilcoski Mahomet- Seymour 20:42.90 6:54/M 9  
45 (> 7) 21 Tenton King Charleston 20:42.96 6:54/M 9  
46 38 120 Alex Navarro Mattoon 20:45.94 6:55/M 10  
47 (> 7) 117 Abraham Rodriguez Mattoon 20:57.97 6:59/M 11  
48 (> 7) 123 Chase Armstrong Mattoon 21:05.21 7:02/M 9  
49 (> 7) 116 Smith Spencer Mattoon 21:14.38 7:05/M 12  
50 39 50 Jon Perry Effingham 21:14.66 7:05/M 10  
51 (> 7) 19 Sam Kaurin Charleston 21:20.48 7:07/M 9  
52 (> 7) 97 Chase Misenheimer Mahomet- Seymour 21:20.97 7:07/M 9  
53 (> 7) 102 Karsten Waisath Mahomet- Seymour 21:29.84 7:10/M 9  
54 40 49 Dane Seiler Effingham 21:33.61 7:11/M 10  
55 41 153 Keegan Maxheimer Taylorville 21:54.60 7:18/M 10  
56 (> 7) 151 Daniel Gardner Taylorville 22:27.40 7:29/M 12  
57 (> 7) 15 Dylan Brooks Charleston 22:28.22 7:29/M 12  
58 (> 7) 16 Luca Carcasi Charleston 22:34.79 7:31/M 9  
59 (> 7) 18 Nicholas Hawk Charleston 22:53.20 7:38/M 9  
60 42 62 Ian Stauffer Lincoln 23:09.96 7:43/M 9  
61 (> 7) 131 Bobby Kraus Mt. Zion High School 23:26.16 7:49/M 11  
62 (> 7) 113 Doug Emmenecker Mattoon 23:30.30 7:50/M 12  
63 43 63 Mason Woolard Lincoln 23:47.41 7:56/M 12  
64 44 48 Christian Raddatz Effingham 24:24.68 8:08/M 10  
65 45 47 Preston Latch Effingham 24:32.07 8:11/M 10  
66 46 58 Luke Luster Lincoln 25:11.93 8:24/M 11  
67 47 61 Peyton Rickord Lincoln 25:14.42 8:25/M 12  
68 (> 7) 46 Parshav Amin Effingham 26:24.37 8:48/M 10  
69 48 55 Colton Davis Lincoln 27:57.09 9:19/M 12  



70 (> 7) 122 Abreham Rodriguez Mattoon 28:57.53 9:39/M 9  
71 49 59 Virat Patel Lincoln 29:59.44 10:00/M 12  
72 (> 7) 52 Evan Williamson Effingham 30:07.49 10:02/M 9  



Apollo conference
October 08, 2018

Results By ChampionChip247 ChampionChip247

Final Team Results - Boys

SR High Boys

Team - Mt. Zion High School Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 39 Team Score (times): 1:25:54.06 Ave Time:17:10.81

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 128 Carson Fenton 12 4 4 16:46.78 16:46.78 0:54.38
2 126 Cade Baker 12 5 9 16:47.71 33:34.49 0:55.31
3 130 Max Klebe 11 7 16 16:49.98 50:24.47 0:57.58
4 129 Zach Fenton 10 9 25 17:21.72 1:07:46.19 1:29.32
5 134 Collin Perry 12 14 39 18:07.87 1:25:54.06 2:15.47
6 125 Byron Gallardo 9 (18) (57) 18:42.32 1:44:36.38 2:49.92
7 135 Jake Oelfke 9 (25) (82) 19:36.36 2:04:12.74 3:43.96
8 132 Wally Kraus 11 More Than 7  19:57.84 2:24:10.58 4:05.44
9 127 Henry Ellison 11 More Than 7  20:28.82 2:44:39.40 4:36.42

10 131 Bobby Kraus 11 More Than 7  23:26.16 3:08:05.56 7:33.76
Team - Mahomet- Seymour Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 51 Team Score (times): 1:27:14.57 Ave Time:17:26.91

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 90 Mathias Powell 12 1 1 15:52.40 15:52.40 0:00.00
2 98 Kyle Nofziger 9 8 9 16:52.29 32:44.69 0:59.89
3 89 Bryson keeble 12 10 19 17:34.91 50:19.60 1:42.51
4 92 David Wilcoski 11 13 32 18:03.10 1:08:22.70 2:10.70
5 99 Joseph Scheele 9 19 51 18:51.87 1:27:14.57 2:59.47
6 94 Joe Taylor 10 (20) (71) 18:58.56 1:46:13.13 3:06.16
7 91 Peter Slezak 11 (23) (94) 19:22.00 2:05:35.13 3:29.60
8 101 Jonah Singer 9 More Than 7  19:26.18 2:25:01.31 3:33.78
9 93 Graven Williams 11 More Than 7  19:31.08 2:44:32.39 3:38.68

10 100 Avery Seaman 9 More Than 7  19:53.66 3:04:26.05 4:01.26
11 104 Gabe Wisnasky 9 More Than 7  20:42.12 3:25:08.17 4:49.72
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12 103 Josh Wilcoski 9 More Than 7  20:42.90 3:45:51.07 4:50.50
13 97 Chase Misenheimer 9 More Than 7  21:20.97 4:07:12.04 5:28.57
14 102 Karsten Waisath 9 More Than 7  21:29.84 4:28:41.88 5:37.44

Team - Charleston Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 53 Team Score (times): 1:28:09.90 Ave Time:17:37.98

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 14 Austin Ames 12 2 2 16:26.22 16:26.22 0:33.82
2 20 Josh Hoh 11 6 8 16:48.86 33:15.08 0:56.46
3 24 Finn O'Neal 12 12 20 18:01.30 51:16.38 2:08.90
4 28 Max Schmidt 12 16 36 18:25.62 1:09:42.00 2:33.22
5 23 Noah Oakley 11 17 53 18:27.90 1:28:09.90 2:35.50
6 27 Mason Reeley 9 (34) (87) 20:24.95 1:48:34.85 4:32.55
7 29 Sterling Stowell 11 (36) (123) 20:31.93 2:09:06.78 4:39.53
8 21 Tenton King 9 More Than 7  20:42.96 2:29:49.74 4:50.56
9 19 Sam Kaurin 9 More Than 7  21:20.48 2:51:10.22 5:28.08

10 15 Dylan Brooks 12 More Than 7  22:28.22 3:13:38.44 6:35.82
11 16 Luca Carcasi 9 More Than 7  22:34.79 3:36:13.23 6:42.39
12 18 Nicholas Hawk 9 More Than 7  22:53.20 3:59:06.43 7:00.80

Team - Taylorville Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 92 Team Score (times): 1:33:13.25 Ave Time:18:38.65

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 150 Chris Cherry 10 3 3 16:30.08 16:30.08 0:37.68
2 157 Seth Sloan 12 11 14 17:54.36 34:24.44 2:01.96
3 152 John Heberling 11 21 35 19:07.32 53:31.76 3:14.92
4 156 Daniel Sloan 9 26 61 19:39.23 1:13:10.99 3:46.83
5 158 Zack Woodall 10 31 92 20:02.26 1:33:13.25 4:09.86
6 154 Evan Morgan 9 (35) (127) 20:27.76 1:53:41.01 4:35.36
7 153 Keegan Maxheimer 10 (41) (168) 21:54.60 2:15:35.61 6:02.20
8 151 Daniel Gardner 12 More Than 7  22:27.40 2:38:03.01 6:35.00

Team - Mattoon Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 124 Team Score (times): 1:37:07.88 Ave Time:19:25.58

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 121 Sam Ferrar 9 15 15 18:09.90 18:09.90 2:17.50
2 114 John Meyer 12 22 37 19:20.25 37:30.15 3:27.85
3 112 Trevor Ames 12 28 65 19:46.12 57:16.27 3:53.72
4 124 Caleb Dalby 9 29 94 19:51.81 1:17:08.08 3:59.41
5 118 Mackinley Beadles 10 30 124 19:59.80 1:37:07.88 4:07.40



6 119 Tristin Grove 10 (37) (161) 20:35.56 1:57:43.44 4:43.16
7 120 Alex Navarro 10 (38) (199) 20:45.94 2:18:29.38 4:53.54
8 117 Abraham Rodriguez 11 More Than 7  20:57.97 2:39:27.35 5:05.57
9 123 Chase Armstrong 9 More Than 7  21:05.21 3:00:32.56 5:12.81

10 116 Smith Spencer 12 More Than 7  21:14.38 3:21:46.94 5:21.98
11 113 Doug Emmenecker 12 More Than 7  23:30.30 3:45:17.24 7:37.90
12 122 Abreham Rodriguez 9 More Than 7  28:57.53 4:14:14.77 13:05.13

Team - Effingham Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 162 Team Score (times): 1:42:06.81 Ave Time:20:25.36

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 42 Andrew Perry 12 24 24 19:25.58 19:25.58 3:33.18
2 45 Zeel Patel 11 27 51 19:44.11 39:09.69 3:51.71
3 43 Clayton Cramsey 11 32 83 20:08.85 59:18.54 4:16.45
4 50 Jon Perry 10 39 122 21:14.66 1:20:33.20 5:22.26
5 49 Dane Seiler 10 40 162 21:33.61 1:42:06.81 5:41.21
6 48 Christian Raddatz 10 (44) (206) 24:24.68 2:06:31.49 8:32.28
7 47 Preston Latch 10 (45) (251) 24:32.07 2:31:03.56 8:39.67
8 46 Parshav Amin 10 More Than 7  26:24.37 2:57:27.93 10:31.97
9 52 Evan Williamson 9 More Than 7  30:07.49 3:27:35.42 14:15.09

Team - Lincoln Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 211 Team Score (times): 1:57:38.18 Ave Time:23:31.64

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 57 Adam Grunder 10 33 33 20:14.46 20:14.46 4:22.06
2 62 Ian Stauffer 9 42 75 23:09.96 43:24.42 7:17.56
3 63 Mason Woolard 12 43 118 23:47.41 1:07:11.83 7:55.01
4 58 Luke Luster 11 46 164 25:11.93 1:32:23.76 9:19.53
5 61 Peyton Rickord 12 47 211 25:14.42 1:57:38.18 9:22.02
6 55 Colton Davis 12 (48) (259) 27:57.09 2:25:35.27 12:04.69
7 59 Virat Patel 12 (49) (308) 29:59.44 2:55:34.71 14:07.04


